



City of Zanesville

Aria Dockham, Superintendent

CEMETERIES & PARKS MAINTENANCE

401 Market St., Zanesville OH 43701 (mailing)

500 Pershing Rd., Zanesville OH 43701

740-455-0637

FEE SCHEDULE (effective September 1, 2025)

All fees and policies outlined in this document apply to both cemeteries operated by the City of Zanesville:

Greenwood Cemetery – 1413 Greenwood Avenue, Zanesville, OH 43701

Woodlawn Cemetery – 500 Pershing Road, Zanesville, OH 43701

Forty-eight hour notice is needed to open a designated grave space. No burials before 10:00am on Mondays (Tuesday if Monday is a holiday) unless the cemetery is notified by 12:00pm (noon) on the preceding Thursday. Greenwood and Woodlawn Cemeteries do NOT allow funerals to be scheduled that will enter the cemeteries after 2:30pm on weekdays or 11:00am on Saturdays. Extra hourly charges will be applied to late arriving funerals. It is City of Zanesville Cemetery policy that no burial/cremation services on Saturday after 11:00am, Sundays, or the following holidays: New Year's Day, Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, President's Day, Memorial Day, Juneteenth, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day, Friday after Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day.

Plot:

Adult Grave (10% to Perpetual Care)	\$1,000.00	Infant/Child Grave (10% to Perpetual Care)	\$500.00
Cremation Grave (10% to Perpetual Care)	\$500.00		

Interment/Burial (Open & Close):

Adult	\$600.00	Infant	\$400.00
Mausoleum	\$400.00	Cremation	\$300.00
Second Right of Interment	\$600.00	Oversize Charge	Interment fee plus 50%

Columbarium – Above Ground (cremains only, 2 maximum per niche, Woodlawn Cemetery only):

Niche (each individual spot)	\$500.00 per person	Interment Weekday	\$300.00 per person
--	---------------------	-----------------------------	---------------------

Disinterment (Weekdays only):

Adult	\$3,000.00	Infant	\$1,500.00
Mausoleum	\$2,000.00	Cremation	\$1,000.00

Foundation:

Minimum Charge	\$250.00	Foundation Removal	Charged at twice the cost of the new foundation (includes the removal of the old foundation and the cost of the new foundation installation)
Over 500 sq. inches	\$0.50 (per sq. inch)		

Funeral Overtime Costs:

Saturday Charge	\$1,000.00		
Comittal services must be completed by 3:00pm on weekdays and by 11:00am on weekends. Committal services that extend beyond these times will be charged the following:			
1 minute – 60 minutes over	\$500.00	Every half hour over 60 minutes	\$300.00

Miscellaneous:

Deed Replacement	\$20.00	Deed Transfer	\$100.00
----------------------------	---------	-------------------------	----------

Additional Information:

- There are no discounts for multiple grave purchases. Payment for all grave sites must be received in full before any burial or interment services can be performed.
- The cremation interment (open & close) fee applies to each individual urn.
- Second Right of Interment: Allows for the placement of up to six sets of cremated remains on a single full-sized burial plot. The listed price applies to each individual urn and includes both the cost of the plot and the interment.
- Grave Buy Back: The City of Zanesville will repurchase graves from the original deed owner at the original purchase price. If the original price cannot be determined, a maximum of \$200.00 will be paid. Any expenses associated with the buyback process shall be the responsibility of the seller.